FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-13-2001



101841738

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	(s. Please record the attached original	document(e) or convice
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ar document(s) or copy(les).
V New 08/31/81		rity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Chan	ge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental Fi	Sovernment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)		oveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) LEE, Chang Hyun		Month Day Year 06/11/2001
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	9/9 4470	
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) EWHA DIAMOND IND. CO., LTD.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Korean Company		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 520-2, Won-Dong		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Osan, Kyungki-Do		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Republic of Korea State/Gountry	447-060 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
2001 LNUELLER 00000064 09944704 581 40.00 0P		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012144 FRAME: 0393

FORM	PTO-1619B				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651	-0027				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	rage z	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 368-7073
Name Jefferson Perkins, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 64807		
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60440-0807		
Address (line 4) USA		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	Imber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	: Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new P was	atent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	18-2284
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true all e original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Jefferson Perkins, Esq., Reg. No. 31,407	Mercon Videns	31 4442001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT (Multiple Inventors)

WHEREAS, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which I have applied for a United States patent, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, EWI	HA DIAMOND .	IND. CO.,	LT (h) (herein:	after referred to a
"Assignee"), a corporation of the	Korea.		<u>(i),</u> with an	address of
520-2, Won-Dong, Osan,	Kyungki-Do	, 447-060,	Republic	of Korea
		<u>(j)</u> , desires	to acquire ou	r entire right, tit.
and interest in and to the invention	on, and in and to	said application	on and any pa	tent that may issu
thereon;				•

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications for and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in <u>EWHA DIAMOND IND. CO., LTD(h)</u>'s own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 012144 FRAME: 0395

representatives.	, , , , , ,	-114 10541
Title of Invention:	ABRASIVE WHEEL	<u>(b)</u>
Attorney Docket No.:		<u>(a)</u>
Signature of Inventor:	Chang Hyun Lee	(g)
Inventor's Name:	Chang Hyun LEE Pyongtaek, Kyungki,	<u>(h)</u>
Residence (City, Province or State, Country):	Republic of Korea	<u>(f)</u>
Date of Assignment:	Jun 11 201	(1)
Date Application Executed:	Jun 11 2011 Ang 13 2001	<u>(m)</u>
Signature of Inventor:		(g)
Inventor's Name:		<u>(h)</u>
Residence (City, Province or State, Country):		<u>(f)</u>
Date of Assignment:		<u>(1)</u>
Date Application Executed:		<u>(m)</u>
Signature of Inventor:		(g)
Inventor's Name:		<u>(h)</u>
Residence (City, Province or State, Country):		<u>(f)</u>
Date of Assignment:		(1)
Date Application Executed:		<u>(m)</u>

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal

CHIDOCS:3512448:1:3/8/01

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012144 FRAME: 0396